Laramie Jubilee Dayse: Banner Artwork

REQUEST FOR ARTWORK

Deadline: June 3, 2024 at 12 PM (noon)

OVERVIEW

Laramie Jubilee Days® and Laramie Public Art Coalition team up to present Laramie artists at Laramie Jubilee Days® 2024. Up to 28 artists' work will be selected to have their artwork reproduced on vinyl light pole banners, 24" x 48", to hang in Laramie's business district leading up to, during, and after Laramie Jubilee Days®. The artwork will also be included on a takeaway poster during the festival.

Artists will submit already completed artwork that celebrates the greater Laramie region and/or Laramie Jubilee Days®.

ELIGIBILITY

The call is open to all artists ages 18 and over, regardless of race, color, religion, national origin, gender identity, age, military status, sexual orientation, marital status, or physical or mental cognition. Artists must reside in the city of Laramie or within Albany County limits.

BUDGET

Artists will receive a stipend of \$150 if their artwork is selected to be reproduced. Banners will be made available for sale after they are deinstalled. Artists will each receive 25% of their banner purchase price (two artists' work will be on each banner). The remaining funds (50%) will be reinvested into the banner program for future years.

SELECTION PROCESS

The selection process will be administered by the Laramie Public Art Coalition. A Selection Committee including community members and Laramie Jubilee Days® volunteers will select the work for inclusion based on artistic excellence and the corresponding statement about the work.

The Selection Committee will be looking for diverse and unique representations of life and celebration in southeastern Wyoming.

SCHEDULE

- Call for artwork released: Monday, May 13, 2024
- Submission deadline: Monday, June 3 at 12 PM (noon)
- Artists Notified: Week of June 10th
- Banners installed before the festival kicks off in July 2024

Timeline is subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances.

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

To apply, <u>fill out the form online here</u>. You will need a high resolution (300 dpi or higher) image of your artwork, a short statement (under 1000 characters) about the artwork, and title and medium used to create the work.

Artists can only submit ONE artwork for consideration.

Contact Laramie Public Art Coalition with questions or help with the call: director@laramiepublicart.org

Laramie Jubilee Days®

Laramie Jubilee Days® originally began as a horse race back in 1940 to celebrate Wyoming Statehood Day on July 10th. Known as Wyoming's Hometown Celebration, Laramie Jubilee Days® has been a yearly event ever since that is organized and produced by volunteers and the Board of Directors of Laramie Jubilee Days®, Inc., a Wyoming nonprofit corporation. https://laramiejubileedays.org/

Laramie Public Art Coalition

The Laramie Public Art Coalition's mission is to enhance the unique visual and cultural vibrancy of Laramie and Albany County, in a manner that encourages participation and engagement from all our citizens and visitors. https://www.laramiepublicart.org/